Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			03/31/2008			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
PENTAX Corporation				03/31/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	HOYA CORF	PORAT	ION			
Street Address:			ai 2-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku			
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Ty	Property Type Number					
Application Number: 117		11765	5498			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			11765498		
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (703)716-1180					
-	orrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:	Reston,	VIRGI	NIA 20191			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P32090			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William Pieprz			
Total Attachments: 4 source=P32090_CvrLt source=P32090_CvrLt source=P32090_CvrLt source=P32090_CvrLt	r_Hoya_ChgN r_Hoya_ChgN	ame#p ame#p	age2.tif age3.tif	PATENT		
501327124			RFFI · (025174 FRAME: 0747		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants	: Daisuke KOREEDA et al.	Group Art Unit: 2627
Appl. No.	: 11/765,498	Examiner: Frank, Emily J
Filed	: June 20, 2007	Confirmation No. 7615

For : OPTICAL INFORMATION RECORDINGREPRODUCING DEVICE AND OBJECTIVE LENS FOR THE SAME

COVER LETTER

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop <u>Assignment Recordation Services</u> 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicants are currently herewith submitting documentation via EPAS regarding the merger of HOYA CORPORATION and PENTAX Corporation. In this regard, Applicants are submitting only a copy of the first page of the merger document and a copy of the first page of the translation thereof, since Applicants have previously attempted to file the complete documents by EPAS and discovered that the complete documents are too lengthy for processing by EPAS due to electronic size limitations imposed by the EPAS system.

Applicants further note that the complete merger document and complete translation thereof have been filed by paper in commonly assigned U.S. Application No. 11/240,454, and the merger was recorded in this application on April 25, 2008 at Reel 020891, Frame 0073. The assignment branch of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office is invited to inspect the complete merger document and complete translation thereof in the file of this recorded assignment, if necessary.

{P32090 01036932.DOC}

Accordingly, the assignment branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record this document and issue a Notice of Recordation showing that the assignee of the present application is:

HOYA CORPORATION

7-5, Nakaochiai 2-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku

Tokyo, Japan

Of course, if it is deemed necessary by the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Applicants will submit the complete merger document and complete translation thereof by paper.

Should there be any questions, Applicant respectfully requests that the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office contact the undersigned at the below listed telephone number.

Respectfully submitted, Daisuke KOREEDA et al. Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29027 William Pieprz Reg. No. 33,630

October 21, 2010 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

Certificate of All Registered Items

7-5, Nakaochiai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo HOYA Corporation Corporate No. 0111-01-019599

Corporate Name	HOYA Corporation (ホーヤ株式会社)		
	HOYA Corporation (HOYA 株式会社)		
		Corrected: 2002/11/1	
Head Office	7-5, Nakaochiai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku,		
	Tokyo		
Method of Public	By publishing in Nihon Keizai Shimbun		
Notice	issued in Tokyo		
Date of Incorporation	August 23, 1944		
Purposes			
r mpoooo	2. Manufacture and sale of various chemical materials and products		
	3. Manufacture and sale of electronics	related materials and products	
	equipment	clated materials, components and	
	4. Manufacture and sale of electro-optic	a related motorials common outs	
	and equipment	as related materials, components	
	5. Manufacture and sale of optical glass	ontical actives and whether	
	products	s, optical equipment and related	
	6. Manufacture and sale of measuring d	larriage and their second sector	
	7. Manufacture and sale of eyeglass len	revices and their components	
	equipment and related medical instru		
	8. Manufacture and sale of contact lens		
	9. Manufacture and wholesale and retain	sale of introgenilar langes	
	10. Manufacture and sale of medical pro	ducts quasi medical products	
	medical materials and equipment for	medical use	
	11. Manufacture and sale of tableware, h	method articles and related	
	products	ousenoid articles and related	
	12. Manufacture and sale of artistic and	and mandrate and descention	
	products for interior decoration	craft products and decorative	
	13. Development and sale of software		
	14. Provision of data communications se	mines and detabase services	
	15. Provision of internet advertising serv		
	service provider	toos difu acting as an internet	
	16. Planning, developing and implement	ina comorato vroboitos	
	17. General and specific workers dispate	hing undertaking	
	18. Fee-charging job placement agency h		
	19. Export and import of any of the fores		
	20. Any business incidental or relating to	any of the foregoing	
		: 2004/6/18, Registered: 2004/6/2	
	1. Manufacture and sale of various glass	and commiss products	
	2. Manufacture and sale of various cher	s and ceramics products	
	3. Manufacture and sale of electronics r	nical materials and products	
	equipment	erated materials, components and	
	4. Manufacture and sale of electro-optic	n roloted motorials	
	and equipment	s related materials, components	
		antiant aminument and anti-t	
	5. Manufacture and sale of optical glass products	, optical equipment and related	
	6. Manufacture and sale of measuring d	avions and their second the	
	7 Manufacture and cale of measuring a	evices and their components	
	7. Manufacture and sale of eyeglass lens	ses, eyegiass frames, ophthalmic	
	equipment and related medical instrum		
	8. Manufacture and sale of contact lense	s and related medical instrument	
	9. Manufacture and wholesale and retail 10. Manufacture and sale of medical proc	sale of intraocular lenses	
	I IU IVIZIBUIZCITICE STOL SALE OF medical proc	nicie ovaci madiaal modulate	
	1 101 Internetate mild bate of methodical prot	nucis, quasi-medical products,	



RECORDED: 10/21/2010